



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 21-4033 Version: 1 Name: RUSH University Medical Center, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 7/1/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/29/2021 Final action: 7/29/2021

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Action: To request payment approval for post-mortem testing services from 12/1/2020 - 5/31/2021.

Payee: RUSH University Medical Center, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Post-Mortem Testing Services

Fiscal Impact: \$43,164.50

Accounts: 11100.1259.15430.521240

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: This final payment approval is for post-mortem testing services. The Office of the Chief Procurement previously publicly advertised a bid to secure a contract for post-mortem testing services through this competitive process, but the OCPO did not receive any bids. The Medical Examiner's Office was ultimately able to negotiate and execute a cooperative agreement pursuant to Sec. 38-117

of the Medical Examiner's Ordinance.

Sponsors:

Indexes: PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/29/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass